does not answer, the teacher gives the referring question.) Remember the name of the number 

32.5; 1.23; 035? What are the value names of the number of places? Can you describe the 

value of the place as well as the number 243 shown in the Lidi? 

While students are: "Lidi, Lidi..."; 243 (two hundred and forty-three); 2 Hundred, 4 

ten and 3 units; Students (perhaps) think and answer because 2 shows many of bonds a 

hundred, 4 the number of ten-ten and 3-no-group bonds; Unit place value; Students think 

(maybe students do not answer); Students replied: The "decimal number" (probably) student